

CERTIFICATION OF WORD COUNT: 4,318

<p>Supreme Court, State of Colorado</p> <p>Court Address: Colorado State Judicial Building 2 E 14th Avenue, Suite 400 Denver, CO 80203</p>	<div style="border: 1px solid black; padding: 5px; text-align: center;"> <p>FILED IN THE SUPREME COURT</p> <div style="border: 1px solid black; padding: 5px; display: inline-block;"> <p>MAY - 2 2006</p> </div> </div>
<p>ORIGINAL PROCEEDING PURSUANT TO § 1-40-107(2), 1 C.R.S. (2006)</p> <p>Appeal from the Ballot Title Setting Board</p>	<div style="border: 1px solid black; padding: 5px; text-align: center;"> <p>OF THE STATE OF COLORADO SUSAN J. FESTAG, CLERK</p> </div>
<p>IN THE MATTER OF THE TITLE, BALLOT TITLE AND SUBMISSION CLAUSE, AND SUMMARY FOR 2005-2006, #86</p> <p>Petitioners: MICHAEL A. BOWMAN and DOUGLAS B. MONGER, Objectors,</p> <p>Respondents: WILLIAM G. MOHRAM, JR. and BETTY S. LAMONT, Proponents</p> <p>Title Board: WILLIAM A. HOBBS, JASON DUNN, and DAN CARTIN.</p>	<p style="text-align: center;">▲ COURT USE ONLY ▲</p>
<p>Attorney: Mark G. Grueskin Isaacson Rosenbaum P.C. 633 17th Street, Suite 2200 Denver, Colorado 80202</p> <p>Phone Number: (303) 292-5656 FAX Number: (303) 292-3152 E-mail: mgrueskin@ir-law.com Atty. Reg. #: 14621</p>	<p>Case Number: 06 SA 113</p>
<p>OPENING BRIEF</p>

TABLE OF CONTENTS

STATEMENT OF ISSUES PRESENTED	1
STATEMENT OF THE FACTS.....	1
STATEMENT OF THE CASE	3
SUMMARY	3
LEGAL ARGUMENT	4
A. A ballot title must inform voters of all key provisions contained in the initiative, and any title that fails to do so is misleading	4
B. The initiative contains a new definition of "land use regulation," and this new standard is significant but is not reflected in the ballot title	6
C. The initiative's broad definition of a "public entity" engaged in land use regulation transcends these agencies that voters associate with this activity, but the title is silent about this change.....	13
D. The title fails to inform voters that the measure applies retroactively to land use regulations in effect since 1970.....	15
E. The Board failed to address the significant restrictions on the three exemptions to the measure.....	16
CONCLUSION	19

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<u>Bauer v. City of Wheat Ridge,</u> 513 P.2d 203 (Colo. 1973).....	11
<u>City of Colorado Springs v. Securcare Self Storage, Inc.,</u> 10 P.3d 1244 (Colo. 2000).....	11
<u>City of Wheat Ridge v. Cerveny,</u> 913 P.2d 1110 (Colo. 1996).....	5
<u>Dillon Cos. v. Boulder,</u> 515 P.2d 627 (Colo. 1973).....	11
<u>Dolan v. City of Tigard,</u> 512 U.S. 374 (U.S. 1994)	12
<u>In re Proposed Initiative Concerning "State Personnel System",</u> 691 P.2d 1121 (Colo. 1984).....	5
<u>In re Proposed Initiative on Parental Notification of Abortions for Minors,</u> 794 P.2d 238 (Colo. 1990).....	7, 8
<u>In the Matter of Title, Ballot Title and Submission Clause, and Summary for Proposed Election Reform Amendment,</u> 852 P.2d 28 (Colo. 1993).....	5, 6, 7
<u>In the Matter of the Title, Ballot Title and Submission Clause for Proposed Initiative 2001-02 #43,</u> 46 P.3d 438 (Colo. 2002).....	14
<u>In the Matter of the Title, Ballot Title and Submission Clause for Proposed Initiatives 2001-02 #21 and #22,</u> 44 P.3d 213 (Colo. 2002).....	17, 18, 19
<u>In the Matter of the Title, Ballot Title and Submission Clause, and Summary Pertaining to Confidentiality of Adoption Records,</u> 832 P.2d 229 (Colo. 1992).....	15
<u>In the Matter of Title, Ballot Title and Submission Clause, and Summary for 1999-2000 # 25,</u> 974 P.2d 458 (Colo. 1999).....	4
<u>Krupp v. Breckenridge Sanitation Dist.,</u> 19 P.3d 687 (Colo. 2001).....	12
<u>Taylor v. Melton,</u> 274 P.2d 977, 981 (Colo. 1954).....	10

<u>Town of Telluride v. Thirty-Four Venture, L.L.C.,</u> 3 P.3d 30 (Colo. 2000).....	10
<u>Voss v. Lundvall Bros.,</u> 830 P.2d 1061 (Colo. 1992).....	14

Statutes and Constitutional Provisions

Colorado Constitution, Article II, Section 15	3
Colorado Constitution, Article V, Section 1(4)	16
Colorado Revised Statutes Section 1-40-106(3).....	4
Colorado Revised Statutes Section 1-40-106(3)(b)	5
Colorado Revised Statutes Section 1-40-110(2).....	5
